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ORGANIZATION CONTACT PERSON PHONE EMAIL WEBSITE

21st Century Parks Mike Nielson 502.584.0350 mnielsen@21cparks.org http://www.21cparks.org

2 Not One Dr. Georgia Turner 502.509.9637 turner@2not1.org http://2not1.org

ACE Mentor Louisville, Inc. Jeff Hofman 502.664.6760 jeffhofmann58@gmail.com www.acementor.org

Adelante Hispanic Achievers Dustin Bishop 231.649.1652 dustinbishop@adelanteky.org https://adelanteky.org

Americana Community Centers, Inc. Edgardo Mancilla 502.366.7813 edgardo@americanacc.org http://americanacc.org

Arthur S. Kling Center Valerie Davis 502.636.3424 https://www.arthurklingcenter.org

Backside Learning Center Sherry Stanley 502.634.6543 sstanley@backsidelearningcenter.org https://www.backsidelearningcenter.org

Bates Community Development Corp Nachandt Trabue 502.636.0573 nachandt@batescdc.com http://www.batescdc.com

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kentuckiana Gary Friedman 502.753.3749 Gary.Friedman@bbbsky.org https://www.bbbsky.org

Black Community Development Corp Terra Leavell 502.554.3341 tleavell@blackcdcky.org https://www.blackcdcky.org
Boys & Girls Clubs, Inc. &
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana Jennifer Helgeson 502.262.9929 jhelgeson@bgckyana.org https://www.bgckyana.org/locations/administration-office
Boys & Girls Clubs, Inc. &
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana - Newburg Marvia Presley 502.690.3402 mpresley@bgcky.org https://www.bgckyana.org
Boys & Girls Clubs, Inc. &
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana - Shawnee Rick Isiah 502.774.5437 risiah@bgcky.org/ https://www.bgckyana.org
Boys & Girls Clubs, Inc. &
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana - Parkland Angela Masden 502.365.1522 amasden@bgckyana.org https://www.bgckyana.org

Boys' and Girl's Haven Vickie Perronteau 502.458.1171 VPerronteau@boysandgirlshaven.org https://www.boysandgirlshaven.org

Boy's and Girl's Haven Steve Luckett 502.458.1171 sluckett@boyshaven.org https://www.boysandgirlshaven.org

Bridge Kids International Stacy Bailey-Ndiaye 502.457.1910 friends@bridge-kids.org https://www.bridge-kids.org/contact.html

Bridge Kids International Felix Nyamedor 502.457.1910 friends@bridge-kids.org https://www.bridge-kids.org/contact.html
Canaan Community Development Corp
(Black Community Development Corp) Terra Leavell 502.776.6300 tleavell@blackcdcky.org https://www.blackcdcky.org

Catholic Charities of Louisville Kristi Mattingly 502.673.9786 x204 kmattingly@archlou.org https://cclou.org

Center for Neighborhoods Prasanthi Persad 502.589.0343 prasanthip@centerforneighborhoods.org https://www.centerforneighborhoods.org

Center for Nonprofit Excellence Sarah Stalker 502.618.5327  sstalker@cnpe.org https://www.cnpe.org

Central Louisville Community Ministries 502.587.1999 clcmoffice@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/pg/CentralLouisvilleCommunityMinistries

Choice, Inc. Dawn Shannon 502.456.5137 ChoiceInc@bellsouth.net http://choicelouisville.org

LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT
COMMUNITY BENEFITS PROGRAM

***Disclaimer: These non-profits have applied for funding through Metro Government’s External Agency Funds and have been vetted through an evaluation process. This list is not all-
inclusive and does not represent every agency in Louisville. MSD does not endorse any of these agencies.
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Collaborative for Teaching & Learning, Inc. Dr. Roland O'Daniel 502.895.9500 x337 info@ctlonline.org www.ctlonline.org

Community Foundation of Louisville Ramona Lindsey 502.855.6971 ramonal@cflouisville.org https://www.cflouisville.org

Community Ventures Corporation Brian Hutchinson
859.231.0054  
x1051 bhutchinson@cvky.org https://www.cvky.org

Council on Developmental Disabilities Sara Beth McCrady 502.584.1239 sarabeth@councilondd.org https://councilondd.org

Down Syndrome of Louisville Inc. Nicole Volz 502.495.5088 nicolev@dsoflou.org https://downsyndromeoflouisville.org

Dreams with Wings Stacey Beisler 502.459.4647 sbeisler@dreamswithwings.org http://www.dreamswithwings.org

Dress for Success Michelle Dayvault 502.584.8050 louisville@dressforsuccess.org https://louisville.dressforsuccess.org

Eastern Area Community Ministries Carrie Gerard 502.426.2824 cgerard@eacmonline.org https://www.eacmonline.org

Educational Justice Katherine Six 502.709.8719 katherine@educationaljustice.org https://educationaljustice.org

Energy Conservation Assoc. Inc. - Project Warm Lisa Carson 502.636.9276 lisa@projectwarm.org https://www.projectwarm.org

Family & Children's Place Jessica Luetzow jluetzow@famchildplace.org https://www.familyandchildrensplace.org

Family Scholar House, Inc. Kristie Adams 502.584.8090 familyscholarhouse@gmail.com https://familyscholarhouse.org

Food Literacy Project Kira Elmer 502.491.0072 kira@foodliteracyproject.org https://foodliteracyproject.org

Fuller Center for Home Ownership of Louisville Linda Medley 502.272.1377 lmedley@fchky.org https://fullercenter.org

Habitat for Humanity Metro Louisville Inc. Trish Tobbe 502.805.2269 ttobbe@louisvillehabitat.org https://louisvillehabitat.org

Hand in Hand Ministries Allison Ridenour 502.459.9930 allison@myhandinhand.org https://www.myhandinhand.org

Harbor House of Louisville Inc. Karen Fallon 502.719.0072 x525 kfallon@hhlou.org http://www.hhlou.org

Healing Place Inc Marla Highbaugh 502.585.4848 marla.highbaugh@thehealingplace.org https://www.thehealingplace.org

Highland Park Community Development Corp Sandra Fay Miller 502.449.3677 sandra1m1961@hotmail.com http://www.highlandparkcdc.com

Highlands Community Ministries Troy Burden 502.451.3695 x202 tburden@hcmlouisville.org http://hcmlouisville.org

House of Ruth Lisa Sutton 502.587.5080 lsutton@houseofruth.net https://houseofruth.net

Jewish Family & Career Services Mauri Malka 502.452.6341 mmalka@jfcslouisville.org www.jfcslouisville.org

KentuckianaWorks College Access Center Christopher Locke 502.574.4723 Christopher.Locke@KentuckianaWorks.org https://www.kentuckianaworks.org

Kentucky Refugee Ministries John Koehlinger 502.479.9180 x511 jkoehlinger@kyrm.org https://kyrm.org

La Casita Center Karina Barillas 502.296.9372 Karina@lacasitacenter.org http://www.lacasitacenter.org

Legal Aid Society Tracey Leo Taylor 502.584.1254 ttaylor@laslou.org http://www.laslou.org/

Lhome Shauntrice Martin 502.882.8091 smartin@lhome.org https://www.lhomeky.org/

tel:5027098719
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Lighthouse Promise Inc.
Lighthouse Academy at Newburg Nicole McGill 502.345.9884 nmcgill@thelighthousecenter.org http://www.thelighthousecenter.org

Lincoln Foundation Paula Campbell 502.585.9648 vbenboe@lincolnfdn.org http://lincolnfdn.org

Louisville Asset Building Coalition Christopher Murphee 502.574.5687 Christopher.Murphree@louisvilleky.gov https://labcservices.org

Louisville Central Community Center Kevin Fields 502.583.8821 kfields@lcccnews.org http://www.lcccnews.org

Louisville Grows Lisa Dettlinger 502.791.0966 programs@louisvillegrows.org http://www.louisvillegrows.org

Louisville Parks Foundation Brooke Pardue 502.314.9690 bpardue@louisvilleparksfoundation.org https://www.lpfky.org/

Louisville Urban League Betty Fox 502.585.4622 bfox@lul.org www.lul.org

Louisville Youth Group Jason Peno 502.430.2016 x1001 http://louisvilleyouthgroup.org/

Maryhurst Mary Summers 502.271.4526 msummers@maryhurst.org https://www.maryhurst.org

Mattingly Edge Whitney Kays 502.451.6200 scarr@mattinglyedge.org https://www.mattinglyedge.org

Moments Matter, Inc. Lashawn Anderson 502.432.7976 momentsmatter@moments2remember.com https://www.facebook.com/momentsmatter502

Muhammad Ali Center Erin Herbert 502.584.9254 sales@alicenter.org https://alicenter.org

Neighborhood House Jill Seelmeyer 502.774.2322 jseelmeyer@nhky.org https://www.nhky.org

New Directions Housing Corporation David Snyder 502.589.2272 davids@ndhc.org https://www.ndhc.org

New Legacy Reentry Corporation Gisela Nelson 502.276.0660 gnelson@newlegacyky.org http://www.newlegacyky.org

New Roots Chris Coyle 502.509.6770 info@newroots.org https://newroots.org

One West Emily Vitale 502.907.5147 emily@onewest.org https://onewest.org

Options Unlimited Brian Stinnett 502.955.7271 brian.stinnett@gmail.com https://optionsunlimitedinc.org

Peace Education Program Inc. Janene Shakir 502.589.6583 peaceeducation@iglou.com https://peaceeducationprogram.org
Plymouth Congregational United Church of Christ
Plymouth Community Renewal Center Markham French 502.583.5265 markham@plymouthcommunity.com https://www.facebook.com/PlymouthRenewal

Project One Lula Green 502.778.1003 drking@project1inc.org https://www.project1inc.org

Salvation Army Lisa Collins 502.671.4920 lisa.collins@uss.salvationarmy.org http://salvationarmykentucky.org/louisville

Shively Area Ministries Gary Copeland 502.447.4330 gary.copeland@shivelyareaministries.com http://shivelyareaministries.com

Sister Cities of Louisville Inc. 502.561.5422 sclou@sclou.org​ https://www.sclou.org

Southwest Family Ministries Pastor Time Hartlage 502.448.2345 https://www.swfamilyministries.com
Spradling Memorial AME Zion Church
Spradling Urban Development Center 502.450.5420 spradlingame@bellsouth.net

St. George Scholar Institute Keishanna Hughes 502.907.0670 khughes@stgeorgesky.org http://www.stgeorgesky.org
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St. John Center for Homeless Men Raymond Schafer 502.568.6758 findhope@stjohncenter.org https://www.stjohncenter.org

Stage One: The Louisville Children's Theatre Hannah Wemitt 502.498.2436 wadkins@stageone.org https://stageone.org

Summerbridge Louisville Kate Lindsay 502.767.6663 KBLSummerbridge@gmail.com  http://www.summerbridgelouisville.org

Trees Louisville Cindi Sullivan 502.208.8746 cindi@treeslouisville.org https://treeslouisville.org

United Crescent Hill Ministries, Inc. Katile Litanga 502.893.0346 klitanga@uchmlouky.org https://www.uchmlouky.org

Urban Design Studio 502.587.7015 udstudiolou@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/UrbanDesignStudio

Uspiritus Missy Fountain 502.753.5508 missy.fountain@centerstone.org http://uspiritus.org
Visually Impaired Preschoolers Services of Greater 
Louisville Inc. Dianne Nelson 502.636.3207 dnelson@vips.org https://vips.org

Wesley House Community Service, Inc. Patricia Williamns 502.968.8231 pwilliams@wesleyhouseky.com https://wesleyhouseky.com/

Wilderness Louisville, Inc. Bennett Knox 502.366.2913 bennett@wildernesslouisville.org www.wildernesslouisville.org

YMCA Chestnut Freddie Brown 502.587.7405 fbrown@ymcalouisville.org https://www.ymcalouisville.org

Young Authors Greenhouse Inc. Hannah Rose Neuhauser 502.290.1481 hannahrose@youngauthorsgreenhouse.org https://www.youngauthorsgreenhouse.org

YouthBuild Louisville Ra'Shann Martin 502.291.6121 x414 rmartin@yblky.org http://yblky.org

Zoom Group Inc. Melissa Marvel 502.581.0658 admin@zoomgroup.org http://www.zoomgroup.org
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